
2025 Louisiana Ragin' Cajuns Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-25   Conf: 14-10   Home: 18-8   Away: 6-15   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (333), Opp (336)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (2), Roe (1), Smith (1), Opp (13)   Picked Off: Falterman (2),
Norwood (1), White (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), White (4), Norwood (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-85), White (26-34),
Wheeler (16-21), Noble (11-11), Norwood (8-8), Clary (6-8), Ryan (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Falterman, Kayla .388 48-48 121 24 47 4 0 0 17 51 .421 20 2 6 0 .483 0 21 9-11 72 4 0 1.000
3 Hayden, Maddie .376 54-54 178 46 67 5 1 0 18 74 .416 15 0 11 0 .423 1 13 17-21 89 3 4 .958
23 Smith, Emily .362 47-47 141 26 51 6 0 12 43 93 .660 17 1 19 4 .431 1 0 1-1 319 10 2 .994
0 Liscano, Mia .288 53-53 118 26 34 1 1 0 5 37 .314 12 2 6 1 .364 0 13 10-11 116 126 12 .953
9 Vasquez, Cecilia .276 42-42 116 21 32 6 0 3 31 47 .405 12 5 9 0 .360 3 9 3-4 64 100 9 .948
4 Ardoin, Erin .275 46-33 91 19 25 4 1 0 8 31 .341 11 2 11 0 .365 0 5 1-1 41 1 1 .977
18 Roe, Sam .273 54-54 154 14 42 5 1 4 31 61 .396 18 4 8 4 .362 1 4 1-4 58 89 3 .980
12 Stutes, Gabbie .243 43-23 70 6 17 1 2 0 9 22 .314 10 1 7 0 .346 0 2 2-3 35 33 1 .986
15 Credeur, Laney .210 50-41 124 7 26 6 1 1 19 37 .298 13 0 12 1 .283 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 White, Savannah .196 48-44 102 12 20 5 1 2 9 33 .324 23 5 18 1 .369 0 2 2-2 167 14 3 .984
7 Williams, Dayzja .321 47-26 78 15 25 3 1 0 2 30 .385 2 0 6 0 .333 1 9 2-2 25 3 4 .875
11 Norwood, Mia .263 27-18 57 6 15 0 1 0 4 17 .298 2 0 10 2 .288 0 1 0-0 46 7 4 .930
24 Ferguson, McKayla .083 36-2 12 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 4 0 .154 0 0 3-3 26 3 1 .967
21 Soto, Lillian .000 13-1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 6 0 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .293 54-54 1373 229 402 46 10 22 196 534 .389 159 23 133 13 .374 8 80 52-64 1069 475 49 .969
Opponents .282 54-54 1387 223 391 58 8 32 203 561 .404 181 22 191 22 .370 14 33 34-43 1058 520 78 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Ryan, Sam 2.93 6-5 21 12 5 2-1 0 76.1 86 45 32 34 21 12 2 3 .289 4 3 0 3 9
6 Wheeler, Mallory 3.48 13-9 32 19 9 2-2 0 136.2 136 78 68 63 81 20 4 6 .262 4 8 0 7 12
22 Clary, Tyra 4.05 6-5 24 13 4 0-2 2 74.1 86 48 43 38 37 12 1 13 .294 2 3 0 1 7
77 Noble, Bethaney 5.07 4-6 20 10 4 0-1 0 69.0 83 52 50 46 52 14 1 10 .300 3 8 0 3 5
Totals 3.79 29-25 97 54 22 7 2 356.1 391 223 193 181 191 58 8 32 .282 13 22 0 14 33
Opponents 3.10 25-29 101 54 20 5 4 352.2 402 229 156 159 133 46 10 22 .293 24 23 0 8 80



2025 Louisiana Ragin' Cajuns Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Falterman, Kayla 76 72 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
77 Noble, Bethaney 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
23 Smith, Emily 331 319 10 2 .994 24 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stutes, Gabbie 69 35 33 1 .986 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 White, Savannah 184 167 14 3 .984 3 26 8 .765 4 2
18 Roe, Sam 150 58 89 3 .980 11 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ardoin, Erin 43 41 1 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wheeler, Mallory 40 2 37 1 .975 0 16 5 .762 0 0
24 Ferguson, McKayla 30 26 3 1 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hayden, Maddie 96 89 3 4 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Liscano, Mia 254 116 126 12 .953 24 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vasquez, Cecilia 173 64 100 9 .948 20 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ryan, Sam 30 7 21 2 .933 2 1 2 .333 0 0
11 Norwood, Mia 57 46 7 4 .930 1 8 0 1.000 1 0
22 Clary, Tyra 19 2 15 2 .895 0 6 2 .750 0 0
7 Williams, Dayzja 32 25 3 4 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Credeur, Laney 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Soto, Lillian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1593 1069 475 49 .969 87 68 17 .800 5 2
Opponents 1656 1058 520 78 .953 53 104 24 .813 10 0


